Thomas P. Liniak

Name of Person Signing

RE:

03-07-2000

าcket No.: 7436.100

FORM	PTO-1595	(Modified
(Rev. 6-93)		

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)
Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar

2. 7. 00 Patent and Trademark Office P08A/REV02 101283076 Tab settings → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: <u>EASTERN SEABOARD PACKAGING</u>, INC BANQUE PARIBAS Address: <u>56 Lowland Street</u> Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name City: Holliston State/Prov.: MX Country: <u>USA</u> ZIP: <u>01746</u> Other Release of Lien and Security Interest Execution Date: _ November 18, 1999 Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes □ No 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) 5820268 Additional numbers ☐ Yes **X** No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Thomas P. Liniak</u> 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Registration No. 33,415 ☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: LINIAK, BERENATO, LONGACRE Authorized to be charged to deposit account & WHITE, LLC 6550 Rock Spring Drive, Suite 240 8. Deposit account number: City: Bethesda State/Prov.: MD 50-0548 Country: USA ZIP: 20817 13/06/2000 BCDATES 00000077 5020266 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 01 FC:581 40.00 DP 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

> Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and REEL: 010579 FRAME: 0268

2-2-00

RELEASE OF LIEN AND SECURITY INTEREST

BANQUE PARIBAS, as agent of the Jotan Bank Group, the members of which are described in the attached Schedule A ("Seller"), owner and holder of a security interest recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, for good and valuable consideration paid by EASTERN SEABOARD PACKAGING, INC., a Massachusetts corporation, does release in full all liens and security interests in the following property:

Thermal Shield™ US Patent Number 5,820,268

Thermal Shield™ US Patent Application (#09/074,670; divisional of US Patent #5,820,268)

Thermal Shield™ US Patent Application (#09/074,671; divisional of US Patent #5,820,268)

Thermal Shield™ Trademark (Serial Number 75/208982)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, these presents have been duly executed pursuant to due authority, this day of November, 1999.

ATTRECT.

By Aracelis Vellertin

BANQUE PARIBAS

Name Edward V. Canale

Title Managing Director

285492.1

PATENT REEL: 010579 FRAME: 0269

SCHEDULE "A"

Paribas

Antares Capital Corporation

BankBoston, NA

BHF (USA) Capital Corporation

RECORDED: 02/07/2000

Bank Austria Creditanstalt Corporate Finance, Inc.



PATENT REEL: 010579 FRAME: 0270